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From: webmaster@puc.state.oh.us 
To: ContactThePUCO 
Subject: 72257 
Received: 1/24/2013 2:27:38 PM 
Message: 
WEB ID: 72257 AT:01-24-2013 at 02:27 PM 

Related Case Number: 12-1682 12 -1582-EL-AIR 

TYPE: complaint 

NAME: Mrs. Elizabeth Badinghaus 

CONTACT SENDER ? Yes 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

• 5758 pandora ave 
• Cincinnati, Ohio 45213 
. USA 

PHONE INFORMATION: 

• Home: 5136316663 
• Alternative: (no alternative phone provided?) 

• Fax: (no fax number provided?) 

E-MAIL: Leebfran@cincic.com 

INDUSTRY:Gas 

ACCOUNT INFORMATION: 
• Company: Duke energy 
• (no account name provided?) 
• (no service address provided?) 
• (no service phone number provided?) 
• (no account number provided?) 

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION: 

Case no. 12-1682-EL-AIR Comment on request by city of Cincinnati to request electric and gas 
rates be increased to cover cost of Relocating lines I. Street for streetcar construction. I am 
100% opposed to this request and 110% opposed to the streecar! Note my opposition! 

Tnis i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t t h e images appear ing a r e an 
a c c u r a t e and complete r ep roduc t ion of a case f i l e 
doctunent d e l i v e r e d i n t h e r e g u l a r course of b u s i n e s s 
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Hunter, Donielle 

From: ContactThePUCO 
Sent: Friday, January 25, 2013 10:14 AM 
To: Docketing 
Subject: Dociceting 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Investigation and Audit Division 

Memorandum 

Date: 1/25/2013 

Re: George Etesse 

Blue Ash, OH 45242 

Docketing Case No.: 12-1682-EL-AlR 

Notes: 

Please docket the attached in the case number above. 

I am a senior citizen resident of Blue Ash, Oh, Hamilton Coimty. My local news 
programs stated that Duke Energy is requesting a electric and gas rate increase. 
I am opposed 
Included in this rate increase request is money 
Duke needs to move utilities in the City of Cincirmati for their installation of 
trolley service in the City of Cincirmati ONLY! Everyone who lives in 
the Duke Energy service area will be asked to pay this increase, except that the 
majority ofthe Duke Customers live outside ofthe City of Cincinnati and 
receive no benefit from the City of Cincirmati trolley. As a matter of fact, the 
trolley will only be in the core of Cincirmati, approximately a 12 square block 
area.Refuse the rate increase by Duke Energy and let the City of 
Cincirmati pay Duke for the relocation ofthe utilities for their 
trolley. 

George Etesse 



Hunter, Donielle 

From: ContactThePUCO 
Sent: Friday, January 25, 2013 10:15 AM 
To: Docl<eting 
Subject: Docketing 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Investigation and Audit Division 

Memorandum 

Date: 1/25/2013 

Re: Rachel Sabo 
3254 Ashwood Dr 

Cincinnati, OH 45213 

Docketing Case No 
12-1682-EL-AIR 

Notes: 

My husband and I vehemently oppose this proposal and will not support any 
increase in rates to support a street car that needs to be paid for via the City 
of Cincinnati, not Duke customers! 

Please docket the attached in the case number above. 



Hunter, Donielle 

From: ContactThePUCO 
Sent: Friday, January 25, 2013 10:29 AM 
To: Docketing 
Subject: Docketing 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Investigation and Audit Division 

Memorandum 

Date: 1/25/2013 

Re: Trisha Yates 
5839 Cambridge 

Cincinnati, OH 45230 

Docketing Case No.: 
12-1682 el-air 

Notes: 

From: webmaster(Sipuc.state.oh.us 
To: ContactThePUCO 
Subject: 72264 
Received: 1/24/2013 6:03:37 PM 
Message: 
WEB ID: 72264 AT:01-24-2013 at 06:03 PM 

Related Case Number: 

TYPE: complaint 

NAME: Ms. Trisha Yates 

CONTACT SENDER ? Yes 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

list of 3 items 
. 5839 Cambridge 
. Cincinnati , Ohio 45230 
.USA 
list end 

PHONE INFORMATION: 



list of 3 items 
. Home: (no home phone provided?) 
. Alternative: 513-236-0355 
. Fax: (no fax number provided?) 
list end 

E-MAIL: tvates521 (S) email .com 

INDUSTRY:Other 

ACCOUNT INFORAL\TION: 

list of 5 items 
. Company: Duke Energy 
. Name on account: Trisha Yates 
. Service address: 5839 Cambridge Ave Cincirmati, Ohio 
. (no service phone number provided?) 
. (no account number provided?) 
list end 

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION: 

This conmient is in reference to letting Duke Energy increase rates to the citizens of Cincinnati because of 
Cincirmati's future street car. Please do not 
allow this action to occur. Any fees that Duke Energy requires for the expense to move electric and gas lines 
should be paid for by the City of Cincinnati! 
Citizens cannot afford anymore additional increases. It is hard enough to live in this economy without big 
business putting more fees on us! 

Please docket the attached in the case number above. 



Hunter, Donielle 

From: ContactThePUCO 
Sent: Friday, January 25, 2013 10:31 AM 
To: Docketing 
Subject: Docketing 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Investigation and Audit Division 

Memorandirai 

Date: 1/25/2013 

Re: Marsha Nixon 
1131 GracewindCt 

Cincinnati, OH 45231 

Docketing Case No.: 12-1682-EL-AIR 

Notes: 

Please docket the attached in the case number above. 

>I think it is HORRIBLE duke energy wants to raise our rates 24%. They know 
they have you because there are few options. 
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From: webmaster@puc.state.oh.us 
To: ContactThePUCO 
Subject: 72267 
Received: 1/24/2013 8:44:50 PM 
Message: 
WEB ID: 72267 AT:01-24-2013 at 08:44 PM 

Related Case Number: 

TYPE: complaint 

NAME: Mrs. Lyn Barton 

CONTACT SENDER ? Yes 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

• 5767 WolQ)en Pleasant Hill Road 
• Milford,Ohio45150 
. USA 

PHONE INFORMATION: 

• Yiorat: (no home phone provided?) 
• Alternative: 513-604-3784 

• Fax: (no fax number provided?) 

E-MAIL: Jtmatty2@fuse.net 

INDUSTRY:Gas 

ACCOUNT INFORMATION: 

• (no utility company name provided?) 
• (no account name provided?) 
• (no service address provided?) 
• (no service phone number provided?) 
• (no account number provided?) 

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION: 

I am outraged a out Duke asking for a 24% hike because they have to do work for the Cincinnati Trolly. 
This is 1 crazy. First off the City of Cincirmati should pay for all parts of that project. Second 1 live in 
Clermont County, why m the world should I have any part of that mess. Duke just keeps raising the 
rates, when is it going to stop. I don't see how you can permit this 
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